
PEG NUMBER ANGLERS NAME Kgs POS'N

145 Paul Abbott 12770 1
1 Terry Molloy 9610 2

188 Graham Smith 7680 3
35 John Bates 6160 4

190 Daniel Abbott 5940 5
2 Tony Cassidy 5700 6

189 Stuart Blunsom 5620 7
32 Simon Nickless 5600 8

146 Liam Killinger 5100 9
77 Steve Pawson 5090 10
36 Barry Smith 4840 11

200 Mark Goddard 4080 12
37 Kevin Smith 3960 13
98 Dan Ashington 3580 14
65 Richard Yates 3560 15
29 Charlie Vallender 3550 16
55 Roy Woodward 3530 17
31 Steve Broome 3300 18
78 James Lewis 3250 19
27 James Drakulic 3230 20

118 Tony Hobbs 3200 21
71 Ian Orbell 3040 22
9 Martin Halford 2950 23

97 Eric Heaton 2770 24
109 Craig Bennett 2720 25
59 Paul Waddington 2660 26
11 Neil Richards 2650 27
4 Rich Reynolds 2570 28

14 Darren Bickerton 2550 29
186 Robert Dzialak 2480 30
135 David Clayton 2450 31
69 Ryan Couch 2430 32

178 Simon Beswick 2400 33
108 Alan Donnelly 2390 34
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74 Alex Clegg 2260 35
20 Andrew Curless 2250 36

187 Mick Hatchard 2250 36
79 Thomas Brownbill 2230 38
17 Jim Broadbent 2150 39

102 Simon Preece 2120 40
167 Simon Willsmore 2120 40
15 Tony Beech 2050 42
34 Steve Saunders 2000 43

100 Chris Harvey 1960 43
24 Colin Oakman 1950 45

179 John Brogden 1950 45
82 Peter Duffy 1940 47

160 Tony Price 1940 47
39 Nick Jones 1910 49
21 Tommy Fairhurst 1900 50
76 John Clegg 1900 50
56 Matt Hall 1890 52

104 Danny Grimsey 1890 52
61 Stephen Brookes 1840 54

158 Robert Bates 1820 55
103 Joe Roberts 1810 56
168 Gary Young 1780 57
12 Matt Herbert 1750 58

148 Ian Morrison 1740 59
113 Dean Lock 1610 60
85 Stuart Bird 1590 61

180 Chris Gorrell 1550 62
50 Mark Turner 1540 63
66 Simon Mottram 1520 64

120 David McManus 1520 64
16 Wilson Sully 1500 66
30 Scoit Geens 1500 66
42 Anthony Marsden 1500 66
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53 Paul Passmore 1490 69
173 Stephen Cable 1480 70

6 Dave McCall 1450 71
51 Darren Scott 1410 72

163 Darren Shaw 1400 73
136 Jordan Holloway 1340 74
140 Stephen Hurst 1330 75
177 Colin Gibbons 1330 75
33 Peter Laughton 1310 77

131 Andrew Gregory 1310 77
127 Jake Fowles 1300 79
139 Paul Cowern 1290 80
99 Dale Malpass 1270 81

123 Tom Moretti 1260 82
110 Ben Sharratt 1220 83
64 Dave Trafford 1200 84
68 Bradley Titmas 1160 85
62 David Cline 1110 86

185 Liam Darler 1100 87
19 Martin Colver 1075 88
45 Kev Clarke 1050 89

129 Lewis Kenyon 1050 89
165 Tony Barker 1040 91
193 Paul Keal 1040 91
191 Gary Barclay 1020 93
171 Andrew Turner 1000 94
194 Danny Martin 1000 94
115 Wayne Easter 990 96
164 Stephen Ashley 980 97
72 Matt Barnet 970 98
8 Peter Durrant 960 99

23 Simon Colclough 960 99
41 Darren Womersley 960 99

184 Brett Cooper 960 99
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106 Martin Earlam 950 103
150 Dave Edgerley 950 103
161 Andre Grandjean 950 103
174 Thomas Webster 940 106
151 Gareth Purnell 930 107
181 Philip Walsh 920 108
116 Robert Francis 900 109
175 David Williams 900 109
192 Colin Mayor 900 109
40 Alan Wright 880 112

156 Alan Crook 880 112
43 Andrew Cranston 860 114
89 Gerraint Powell 860 114
46 Adam Jagger 850 116
47 Mick Denton 850 116

121 Keith Deacon 850 116
196 Robert Quinn 850 116
183 Marc Ellement 780 120
124 Andy Hunter 750 121
166 David Mellors 750 121
81 Wayne Kearney 730 123

155 Paul Bawden 730 123
157 Mark Grimshaw 680 125
75 David Tyrrell 660 126

153 Ian Fewtrell 640 127
88 Darren Lewis 620 128

101 Alan Round 620 128
154 Anthony Iliff 620 128
91 Alan Oakes 600 131

197 Asa Cooper 600 131
195 Phil Mattock 580 133
130 Mark Harrington 550 134
94 Thomas Potter 500 135

147 Ian Young 500 135
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119 Harry Keys 450 137
84 Ben Clarke 440 138

169 Anthony Walsh 430 139
125 Mark Wilson 400 140
93 Ian Sharratt 370 141

128 Robert Head 350 142
142 Paul Murrin 350 142
38 Wayne Robinson 320 144
90 Alex Clements 290 145

199 Richard Whitmarsh 280 146
52 Neil Adcock 250 147

149 Stephen Evans 220 148
114 Andrew Spencer 200 149
132 Martin Buckenham 200 149

3 David Chamberlain 0 150
5 Shawn Sawyer 0 150
7 Gary Williamson 0 150

10 John Gilbert 0 150
13 Josh Newman 0 150
18 Adrian Stokes 0 150
22 Dave Micklewright 0 150
25 Steve Barnett 0 150
26 Simon Christian 0 150
28 Carl Steffen 0 150
44 Adrian Higginbottom 0 150
48 David Smith 0 150
49 David Mawby 0 150
54 David Denton 0 150
57 Alan Price 0 150
58 Robert Parker 0 150
60 Chris Furnival 0 150
63 Gary Kirkham 0 150
67 Stephen Crossley 0 150
70 John Botfield 0 150
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73 Darren Rogers 0 150
80 Robert Biddell 0 150
83 Colin Harris 0 150
86 Martin Foster 0 150
87 Robert Durrant 0 150
92 Justin Iveson 0 150
95 Mick Howells 0 150
96 James South 0 150

105 Mark Treasure 0 150
107 Michael Davies 0 150
111 Richard Thorne 0 150
112 Jason Jeenes 0 150
117 No Angler 0 150
122 Ian Wing 0 150
126 Nick Moss 0 150
133 Stephen Welford 0 150
134 Luke Gasson 0 150
137 Simon Cordingley 0 150
138 Peter Kay 0 150
141 Kevin Perry 0 150
143 Liam Page-Smith 0 150
144 Jason Cunningham 0 150
152 Tom Barlow 0 150
159 Mark Davis 0 150
162 Mick Ellyatt 0 150
170 Darren Massey 0 150
172 Karl Haywood 0 150
176 Richard Tomala 0 150
182 Malcolm Appleby 0 150
198 Peter Madeley 0 150



WEIGHT Medal

SECTION 

NUMBER
PEGS PEG NUMBER ANGLERS NAME Kgs Winner

A 1 - 10 1 Terry Molloy 9610 yes

B 11 - 20 11 Neil Richards 2650

C 21 - 30 29 Charlie Vallender 3550

D 31 - 40 35 John Bates 6160 yes

E 41 - 50 50 Mark Turner 1540

F 51 - 60 55 Roy Woodward 3530

G 61 - 70 65 Richard Yates 3560

H 71 - 80 77 Steve Pawson 5090 yes

I 81 - 90 82 Peter Duffy 1940

J 91 - 100 98 Dan Ashington 3580 yes

K 101 -110 109 Craig Bennett 2720

L 111 - 120 118 Tony Hobbs 3200

M 121 - 130 127 Jake Fowles 1300

N 131 - 140 135 David Clayton 2450

O 141 - 150 145 Paul Abbott 12770 yes

P 151 -160 160 Tony Price 1940

Q 161 - 170 167 Simon Willsmore 2120 yes

R 171 - 176 (180)

R 176 - 180 178 Simon Beswick 2400

S 181 - 190 188 Graham Smith 7680 yes

T 191 - 200 200 Mark Goddard 4080

ANGLING TRUST

INDIVIDUAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
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PEG NUMBERS ANGLER NAME WEIGHT (Kgs) Competitors Signature

Section A

1 Terry Molloy 9610

2 Tony Cassidy 5700

3 David Chamberlain 0

4 Rich Reynolds 2570

5 Shawn Sawyer 0

6 Dave McCall 1450

7 Gary Williamson 0

8 Peter Durrant 960

9 Martin Halford 2950

10 John Gilbert 0

Section B

11 Neil Richards 2650

12 Matt Herbert 1750

13 Josh Newman 0

14 Darren Bickerton 2550

15 Tony Beech 2050

16 Wilson Sully 1500

17 Jim Broadbent 2150

18 Adrian Stokes 0

19 Martin Colver 1075

20 Andrew Curless 2250

INDIVIDUAL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

ANGLING TRUST
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Section C

21 Tommy Fairhurst 1900

22 Dave Micklewright 0

23 Simon Colclough 960

24 Colin Oakman 1950

25 Steve Barnett 0

26 Simon Christian 0

27 James Drakulic 3230

28 Carl Steffen 0

29 Charlie Vallender 3550

30 Scoit Geens 1500

Section D

31 Steve Broome 3300

32 Simon Nickless 5600

33 Peter Laughton 1310

34 Steve Saunders 2000

35 John Bates 6160

36 Barry Smith 4840

37 Kevin Smith 3960

38 Wayne Robinson 320

39 Nick Jones 1910

40 Alan Wright 880
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Section E

41 Darren Womersley 960

42 Anthony Marsden 1500

43 Andrew Cranston 860

44 Adrian Higginbottom 0

45 Kev Clarke 1050

46 Adam Jagger 850

47 Mick Denton 850

48 David Smith 0

49 David Mawby 0

50 Mark Turner 1540

Section F

51 Darren Scott 1410

52 Neil Adcock 250

53 Paul Passmore 1490

54 David Denton 0

55 Roy Woodward 3530

56 Matt Hall 1890

57 Alan Price 0

58 Robert Parker 0

59 Paul Waddington 2660

60 Chris Furnival 0
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Section G

61 Stephen Brookes 1840

62 David Cline 1110

63 Gary Kirkham 0

64 Dave Trafford 1200

65 Richard Yates 3560

66 Simon Mottram 1520

67 Stephen Crossley 0

68 Bradley Titmas 1160

69 Ryan Couch 2430

70 John Botfield 0

Section H

71 Ian Orbell 3040

72 Matt Barnet 970

73 Darren Rogers 0

74 Alex Clegg 2260

75 David Tyrrell 660

76 John Clegg 1900

77 Steve Pawson 5090

78 James Lewis 3250

79 Thomas Brownbill 2230

80 Robert Biddell 0
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Section I

81 Wayne Kearney 730

82 Peter Duffy 1940

83 Colin Harris 0

84 Ben Clarke 440

85 Stuart Bird 1590

86 Martin Foster 0

87 Robert Durrant 0

88 Darren Lewis 620

89 Gerraint Powell 860

90 Alex Clements 290

Section J

91 Alan Oakes 600

92 Justin Iveson 0

93 Ian Sharratt 370

94 Thomas Potter 500

95 Mick Howells 0

96 James South 0

97 Eric Heaton 2770

98 Dan Ashington 3580

99 Dale Malpass 1270

100 Chris Harvey 1960
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Section K

101 Alan Round 620

102 Simon Preece 2120

103 Joe Roberts 1810

104 Danny Grimsey 1890

105 Mark Treasure 0

106 Martin Earlam 950

107 Michael Davies 0

108 Alan Donnelly 2390

109 Craig Bennett 2720

110 Ben Sharratt 1220

Section L

111 Richard Thorne 0

112 Jason Jeenes 0

113 Dean Lock 1610

114 Andrew Spencer 200

115 Wayne Easter 990

116 Robert Francis 900

117 No Angler 0

118 Tony Hobbs 3200

119 Harry Keys 450

120 David McManus 1520
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Section M

121 Keith Deacon 850

122 Ian Wing 0

123 Tom Moretti 1260

124 Andy Hunter 750

125 Mark Wilson 400

126 Nick Moss 0

127 Jake Fowles 1300

128 Robert Head 350

129 Lewis Kenyon 1050

130 Mark Harrington 550

Section N

131 Andrew Gregory 1310

132 Martin Buckenham 200

133 Stephen Welford 0

134 Luke Gasson 0

135 David Clayton 2450

136 Jordan Holloway 1340

137 Simon Cordingley 0

138 Peter Kay 0

139 Paul Cowern 1290

140 Stephen Hurst 1330



PEG NUMBERS ANGLER NAME WEIGHT (Kgs) Competitors Signature
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Section O

141 Kevin Perry 0

142 Paul Murrin 350

143 Liam Page-Smith 0

144 Jason Cunningham 0

145 Paul Abbott 12770

146 Liam Killinger 5100

147 Ian Young 500

148 Ian Morrison 1740

149 Stephen Evans 220

150 Dave Edgerley 950

Section P

151 Gareth Purnell 930

152 Tom Barlow 0

153 Ian Fewtrell 640

154 Anthony Iliff 620

155 Paul Bawden 730

156 Alan Crook 880

157 Mark Grimshaw 680

158 Robert Bates 1820

159 Mark Davis 0

160 Tony Price 1940
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Section Q

161 Andre Grandjean 950

162 Mick Ellyatt 0

163 Darren Shaw 1400

164 Stephen Ashley 980

165 Tony Barker 1040

166 David Mellors 750

167 Simon Willsmore 2120

168 Gary Young 1780

169 Anthony Walsh 430

170 Darren Massey 0

Section R

171 Andrew Turner 1000

172 Karl Haywood 0

173 Stephen Cable 1480

174 Thomas Webster 940

175 David Williams 900

176 Richard Tomala 0

177 Colin Gibbons 1330

178 Simon Beswick 2400

179 John Brogden 1950

180 Chris Gorrell 1550
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Section S

181 Philip Walsh 920

182 Malcolm Appleby 0

183 Marc Ellement 780

184 Brett Cooper 960

185 Liam Darler 1100

186 Robert Dzialak 2480

187 Mick Hatchard 2250

188 Graham Smith 7680

189 Stuart Blunsom 5620

190 Daniel Abbott 5940

Section T

191 Gary Barclay 1020

192 Colin Mayor 900

193 Paul Keal 1040

194 Danny Martin 1000

195 Phil Mattock 580

196 Robert Quinn 850

197 Asa Cooper 600

198 Peter Madeley 0

199 Richard Whitmarsh 280

200 Mark Goddard 4080



PEG NUMBERS ANGLER NAME WEIGHT (Kgs) Competitors Signature

Section A

1 Terry Molloy 9610

2 Tony Cassidy 5700

9 Martin Halford 2950

4 Rich Reynolds 2570

6 Dave McCall 1450

8 Peter Durrant 960

3 David Chamberlain 0

5 Shawn Sawyer 0

7 Gary Williamson 0

10 John Gilbert 0

Section B

11 Neil Richards 2650

14 Darren Bickerton 2550

20 Andrew Curless 2250

17 Jim Broadbent 2150

15 Tony Beech 2050

12 Matt Herbert 1750

16 Wilson Sully 1500

19 Martin Colver 1075

13 Josh Newman 0

18 Adrian Stokes 0
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Section C

29 Charlie Vallender 3550

27 James Drakulic 3230

24 Colin Oakman 1950

21 Tommy Fairhurst 1900

30 Scoit Geens 1500

23 Simon Colclough 960

22 Dave Micklewright 0

25 Steve Barnett 0

26 Simon Christian 0

28 Carl Steffen 0

Section D

35 John Bates 6160

32 Simon Nickless 5600

36 Barry Smith 4840

37 Kevin Smith 3960

31 Steve Broome 3300

34 Steve Saunders 2000

39 Nick Jones 1910

33 Peter Laughton 1310

40 Alan Wright 880

38 Wayne Robinson 320
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Section E

50 Mark Turner 1540

42 Anthony Marsden 1500

45 Kev Clarke 1050

41 Darren Womersley 960

43 Andrew Cranston 860

46 Adam Jagger 850

47 Mick Denton 850

44 Adrian Higginbottom 0

48 David Smith 0

49 David Mawby 0

Section F

55 Roy Woodward 3530

59 Paul Waddington 2660

56 Matt Hall 1890

53 Paul Passmore 1490

51 Darren Scott 1410

52 Neil Adcock 250

54 David Denton 0

57 Alan Price 0

58 Robert Parker 0

60 Chris Furnival 0
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Section G

65 Richard Yates 3560

69 Ryan Couch 2430

61 Stephen Brookes 1840

66 Simon Mottram 1520

64 Dave Trafford 1200

68 Bradley Titmas 1160

62 David Cline 1110

63 Gary Kirkham 0

67 Stephen Crossley 0

70 John Botfield 0

Section H

77 Steve Pawson 5090

78 James Lewis 3250

71 Ian Orbell 3040

74 Alex Clegg 2260

79 Thomas Brownbill 2230

76 John Clegg 1900

72 Matt Barnet 970

75 David Tyrrell 660

73 Darren Rogers 0

80 Robert Biddell 0
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Section I

82 Peter Duffy 1940

85 Stuart Bird 1590

89 Gerraint Powell 860

81 Wayne Kearney 730

88 Darren Lewis 620

84 Ben Clarke 440

90 Alex Clements 290

83 Colin Harris 0

86 Martin Foster 0

87 Robert Durrant 0

Section J

98 Dan Ashington 3580

97 Eric Heaton 2770

100 Chris Harvey 1960

99 Dale Malpass 1270

91 Alan Oakes 600

94 Thomas Potter 500

93 Ian Sharratt 370

92 Justin Iveson 0

95 Mick Howells 0

96 James South 0
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Section K

109 Craig Bennett 2720

108 Alan Donnelly 2390

102 Simon Preece 2120

104 Danny Grimsey 1890

103 Joe Roberts 1810

110 Ben Sharratt 1220

106 Martin Earlam 950

101 Alan Round 620

105 Mark Treasure 0

107 Michael Davies 0

Section L

118 Tony Hobbs 3200

113 Dean Lock 1610

120 David McManus 1520

115 Wayne Easter 990

116 Robert Francis 900

119 Harry Keys 450

114 Andrew Spencer 200

111 Richard Thorne 0

112 Jason Jeenes 0

117 No Angler 0
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Section M

127 Jake Fowles 1300

123 Tom Moretti 1260

129 Lewis Kenyon 1050

121 Keith Deacon 850

124 Andy Hunter 750

130 Mark Harrington 550

125 Mark Wilson 400

128 Robert Head 350

122 Ian Wing 0

126 Nick Moss 0

Section N

135 David Clayton 2450

136 Jordan Holloway 1340

140 Stephen Hurst 1330

131 Andrew Gregory 1310

139 Paul Cowern 1290

132 Martin Buckenham 200

133 Stephen Welford 0

134 Luke Gasson 0

137 Simon Cordingley 0

138 Peter Kay 0
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Section O

145 Paul Abbott 12770

146 Liam Killinger 5100

148 Ian Morrison 1740

150 Dave Edgerley 950

147 Ian Young 500

142 Paul Murrin 350

149 Stephen Evans 220

141 Kevin Perry 0

143 Liam Page-Smith 0

144 Jason Cunningham 0

Section P

160 Tony Price 1940

158 Robert Bates 1820

151 Gareth Purnell 930

156 Alan Crook 880

155 Paul Bawden 730

157 Mark Grimshaw 680

153 Ian Fewtrell 640

154 Anthony Iliff 620

152 Tom Barlow 0

159 Mark Davis 0
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Section Q

167 Simon Willsmore 2120

168 Gary Young 1780

163 Darren Shaw 1400

165 Tony Barker 1040

164 Stephen Ashley 980

161 Andre Grandjean 950

166 David Mellors 750

169 Anthony Walsh 430

162 Mick Ellyatt 0

170 Darren Massey 0

Section R

178 Simon Beswick 2400

179 John Brogden 1950

180 Chris Gorrell 1550

173 Stephen Cable 1480

177 Colin Gibbons 1330

171 Andrew Turner 1000

174 Thomas Webster 940

175 David Williams 900

172 Karl Haywood 0

176 Richard Tomala 0
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Section S

188 Graham Smith 7680

190 Daniel Abbott 5940

189 Stuart Blunsom 5620

186 Robert Dzialak 2480

187 Mick Hatchard 2250

185 Liam Darler 1100

184 Brett Cooper 960

181 Philip Walsh 920

183 Marc Ellement 780

182 Malcolm Appleby 0

Section T

200 Mark Goddard 4080

193 Paul Keal 1040

191 Gary Barclay 1020

194 Danny Martin 1000

192 Colin Mayor 900

196 Robert Quinn 850

197 Asa Cooper 600

195 Phil Mattock 580

199 Richard Whitmarsh 280

198 Peter Madeley 0


